

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

Writ Appeal No.239 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl.No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
	09.03.2026	<u>DEV, J & SS,J</u> It is represented by the learned Government Pleader for Services-II appearing for Finance Department that before constituting Committee of the Hon'ble Ministers to deal with the issue of enhancing the age of superannuation from 60 to 62 years, the Tribal Welfare Department has rejected the proposal sent by the Secretary, the Andhra Pradesh Tribal Welfare Residential educational Institution Society (Gurukulam), Tadepalli seeking consideration for enhancement of superannuation from 62 years in terms of G.O.Ms.No.15, Finance (HR-IV-FR&LR), Department, dated 31.01.2022. Now the Committee of the Hon'ble Ministers constituted by the State Government has to accord its report on this issue. Admittedly, by virtue of the interim orders passed by this Court, the appellant is continuing in service till 07.03.2026. Only on 07.03.2026, by virtue of the circular issued by the 3rd respondent, the service of the appellant is dispensed with.	

		In view of the same, till the submission of the report by the Hon'ble Ministers Committee, the appellant shall be continued in the service. Post the matter on 30.03.2026. DEV, J SS, J KA	
--	--	---	--