

54 WA-239_2026

Present:- Mr. S.Lakshminarayana Reddy, Advocate for
appellant.

Mr. G.Raju, Government Pleader for Services-I.

Learned counsel for appellants submits that the Ministers' Committee has recommended enhancement of age from 60 to 62 years and the Government and the State are in the process of accepting the same and necessary documentation in this respect shall be carried out before the date of next hearing.

At request, adjourned to 23.04.2026.

(LISA GILL)
JUDGE

(NINALA JAYASURYA)
JUDGE

Date:30.03.2026
Ksj